प्रेमा देवी आदर्श सेवा समिति

अछिया (मेंहदावल) सन्तकबीरनगर

पत्रांक

दिनांक

RESOLUTION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW INSTITUTION

That the Trust/society vide its Executive meeting held on 22.07.2021 at Santkabir Nagar vide item no. 09 have resolved that Prema Devi Adarsh Sewa Samiti shall apply to PCI for approval to start (Diploma in Pharmacy) "Prema College of Pharmacy" to offer Technical Education in Pharmacy and shall allocate, Land at Khasra No.- 83, 29A, 29B Achhiya, Distt-Santkabir Nagar (U.P.) measuring 1.0405 Sqmtr. earmarked for the proposed "Prema College of Pharmacy" at Khasra No. - 83, 29A, 29B Achhiya, Distt-Santkabir Nagar (U.P.) required funds for creation of carpet and built-up area in "Prema College of Pharmacy" at Achhiya, Distt-Santkabir Nagar (U.P.) and shall allocate required funds for procurement of equipment, furniture and other required entities are all decision taken by Chandra shekhar : sanger Rai Pandey.

- 1. President
- 2. Manager
- 3. Treasurer
- 4. Member
- 5. Member
- 6. Member
- 7. Member
- ।शिवस्टम् पण्डेम

Anurag

Chairman/Manger

मंत्री/प्रबन्धक प्रेमा टेवी आदर्श सेवा समिति अछिया (बेंहनावल) सन्तकबीरनगर